

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Frizell

- 1 Amend the Committee on Transportation, Housing & Local Government
- 2 report, dated March 6, 2024, page 1, strike lines 12 through 20 and
- 3 substitute:
- 4 "Page 9 of the bill, line 20, strike "EITHER".
- 5 Page 9 of the bill, line 21, after "INCLUDED" insert "EITHER".
- 6 Page 9 of the bill, strike lines 23 through 27 and substitute "PLAN OR A
- 7 TRANSIT AGENCY'S MASTER PLAN AND THAT IN BOTH CASES HAS SERVICE
- 8 THAT IS SCHEDULED TO RUN EVERY FIFTEEN MINUTES OR LESS BETWEEN
- 9 7 A.M. AND 10 A.M. AND BETWEEN 4 P.M. AND 7 P.M.".
- 10 Page 10 of the bill, strike lines 1 through 4.".
- 11 Page 2 of the report, strike lines 1 through 3.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*